(Revised for P&G use 04/04/2003) 700060352

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS OF		Patent and Trademark Office	
	ام المحادث المحمام معلم مرياة المرب	wmonts or comy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	ecord the attached original good	eceiving party(ies);	
1.Name of conveying party(ies):			
Jean-Francois Bodet William Michael Scheper	Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Janice Lee Oglesby	Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Bruce Prentiss Murch		6000 Contor Hill Board	
Mark Leslie Kacher		<u>6090 Center Hill Road</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: 🗆 Yes 🗵 No		<u>Cincinnati, OH 45224</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional company (p) P. add	iress(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗵 No	
- 	Additional name(s) & add		
🗵 Assignment 🗂 Merger			
Security Agreement C Change of name			
D Other			
Execution Date: <u>May 17, 2000, May 17, 2000, May 17, 2000, May 22</u>	_		
2000, May 30, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	k		
		ian iou	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the applicat	nyn na. <u></u>	
A. Patent Application No(\$). 09/937,184 B. Patent No(\$).			
Date Filed: September 21, 2001			
Confirmation No.: 6150 P&G Case: 7522			
Additional numbers	attached? 🗅 Yes 🗵 No		
	·		
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of application	ons and patents involved: [1]	
Strame and address of party to mich conception of the			
document should be mailed:			
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	;\$40.00	
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY			
Street Address:Intellectual Property Division	Authorized to be d	harged to deposit account	
Winton Hill Technical C <u>enter – Box 161</u>			
6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account numbe	r:	
Cincinnati, OH_45224		<u>16-2480</u>	
		(which are a life assisted by deposit econypt)	
	(Attach duplicate copy c	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9.Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true	
copy of the original document. Caroline Wei-Berk	Wei Back	January $13,2004$	
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature	Date	
Total number of pages <u>including</u> co	vor sheet attachments and do	cuments: {]	
rola number of pages <u>motioning</u> co			
Mait documents to be recorded with required	Fax documents to be record	ed with required cover sheet info to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	(703) 306-5995		
çover şneer monnation to.	(100/000 0000		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P. O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Recordation Central Docketing.doc			
(Revised for P&G use 04/04/2003)		PATENT	

REEL: 014253 FRAME: 0534

Whereas we:

Jean-Francois Bodet of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio, William Michael Scheper of Lawrenceburg, County of Dearborn, State of Indiana, Janice Lee Oglesby of Guilford, County of Dearborn, State of Indiana, Bruce Prentiss Murch of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, Mark Leslie Kacher of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>DISHWASHING DETERGENT COMPOSITIONS</u> <u>CONTAINING ORGANIC POLYAMINES</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>7522</u>, Application No. <u>PCT/US00/10391</u>, filed April 18, 2000, (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US) and filing date when ascertained) and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application <u>60/129,951</u>, filed <u>April 19, 1999</u>, to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent and the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application and as set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said U.S. provisional patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Jean-Francois Bodet

<u>5/17/90</u> Date

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this 17^{-7} day of May 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Jean</u> <u>Francois Bodet</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DIANE FRANCES ROBINSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2008

ane 1E: 0535

2

Iliam Michael Scheper

<u>5-17-00</u> Date

State of Ohio	}
	<pre>} SS</pre>
County of <u>Hamilton</u>	}

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>Nay</u> <u>2000</u>, before me personally appeared <u>William</u> <u>Michael Scheper</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DIANE FRANC ROBINS Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2002

Janice Lee Oglesby

State of <u>Ohio</u>

County of Hamilton

On this $\frac{1777}{\text{day of } \frac{1120}{2000}}$, before me personally appeared <u>Janice Lee</u> <u>Oglesby</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS

276 ANE REAGENSON Notary Public, State of Ohio

Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2002

Date

5.22.00

Bruce Prentiss Murch

State of Ohio SS

County of Hamilton

ton____

On this 22rd day of <u>May</u> 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Bruce</u> <u>Prentiss Murch</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DIANE FRANCES ROBINSON

Notary Public, State of Ohto My Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2002

PATENT REEL: 014253 FRAME: 0536 3

Mark Leslie

State of <u>Ohio</u> } } SS County of <u>Hamilton</u> }

On this 30^{-44} day of <u>May</u> 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Mark Leslie</u> <u>Kacher</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

poppyd

5-30-00

Date

POPPY D. BAHRS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Apr. 24, 2004

(7522assignment)

RECORDED: 01/13/2004